Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Corporate Capital, Inc.		10/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Body Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	939 E. Starr Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43201	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75436743	LOCK 'N LOAD
Serial Number:	75349961	LANDMASTER
Serial Number:	75357031	ECONO-CARGO
Serial Number:	75349964	PROTECTO-VAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55126-0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace Han Stanton

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0809

900035435

7543674

1 \$115.00

CH

Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
Date:	11/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Key Assignment and Release Agmt#page1.tif source=Key Assignment and Release Agmt#page2.tif source=Key Assignment and Release Agmt#page3.tif source=Key Assignment and Release Agmt#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., a Michigan corporation, as Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders ("KCC"), under the Amended and Restated Contingent Patent, Trademark and License Assignment dated as of June 1, 2000 (the "Agreement") to which AMERICA'S BODY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("ABC") and KCC are party, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges any and all of its right, title and interest, including any and all secured interests, in and to the following and hereby assigns and reconveys to ABC:

- (a) all patents, patent applications and patent registrations, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described in and/or claimed under the Agreement; and
- (b) all trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names, service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names, and service mark applications described in and/or claimed under the Agreement, including, but not limited to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
- (c) all license agreements with any other party which by their terms are assignable, whether ABC is a licensee or licensee under any such agreement described in and/or claimed under the Agreement, including, but not limited to the licenses listed on Schedule B attached hereto; and
- (d) the proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

KKC hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the assignments granted herein and the release of the security interests contemplated hereby. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the mean set forth in the Agreement.

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., as Agent

IS VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0811

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Ohio)

COUNTY OF Cuyaho sa:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}$

Notary Public

Notary Public

CARLA D. WINTERS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-04-2006

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0812

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Federal Registered Trademarks

1.	LOCK 'N LOAD	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 436,743, of America's Body Company, Inc., filed February 19, 1998; Application still pending
2.	LANDMASTER	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 349,961, of GOJO Industries, Inc., filed September 2, 1997; published on August 25, 1998
3.	ECONO-CARGO	U.S. Trademark Application, Serial Number 357,031, of America's Body Company, Inc., filed September 15, 1997; Status: Application pending
4.	PROTECTO-VAN	U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 349,964, of America's Body Company, Inc., filed September 2, 1997; published on August 11, 1998.

State Registered Trademarks:

	o registered Trademarks.	
1.	LANDMASTER	Trade name registration, originally filed March 6, 1990, renewal form filed by America's Body Company, Inc., dated January 19, 1995, with the Ohio Secretary of State; good for five years.
2.	LANDMASTER SERIES	and design, registered with the Commonwealth of Virginia, March 27, 1990.
3.	LANDMASTER SERIES	registered with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, March 5, 1991.
4.	LANDMASTER SERIES	and design, registered with the Sate of Maryland.
5.	GREAT LAKES TRUCK EQUIPMENT	registered with the State of Ohio, dated December 18, 1986.
6.	SNO MASTER	registered with the State of Ohio, October 11, 1984.
7.	BUCKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	registered with the State of Ohio, December 18, 1986.

TRADEMAŔ^{₭5/05} REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0813

8.	PHOENIX TRUCK	registered with the State of Ohio.
	EQUIPMENT	

[/SB052940.203.DOC]

TRADEMAR***5^{5/05}
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0814